	State 
	OCD Liaisons

	AL
	Chris Harmon                                     Community Programs Director                   (334) 279-3490 Phone                                (334) 279-3491 Fax    chris.harmon@al.usda.gov   

	AK
	Sheila Kopczynski                                                                Special Projects  Representative                                           (907) 761-7716 Phone                                                           (907) 761-7783 Fax                                                sheila.kopczynski@ak.usda.gov    

	AR
	Jacqueline Young                                                                   Rural Business & Cooperative Specialist
(501) 301-3280 Phone
(501) 301-3294 Fax
jackie.young@ar.usda.gov

	AZ
	Don Irby                                                               RH Program Director                                                (602) 280-8764 Phone                             (602) 280-8879 Fax                                don.irby@az.usda.gov

	CA
	Christina Sundstrom                          Marketing Coordinator                            (559) 734-8732  ext.103  Phone                (559) 732-3481 Fax christina.sundstrom@ca.usda.gov

	CO
	Leroy Cruz                                        Comm.& Business Programs Director                                                 (720) 544-2926 Phone                         (720) 544-2969 Fax                                                                   leroy.cruz@co.usda.gov

	DE
	Kathy Beisner                                   Special Projects Representative                 (302) 697-4333 Phone                                       (302) 697-4390 Fax    kathy.beisner@de.usda.gov

	FL
	Jenna Delattibodier                                                           Special Projects Coordinator                (352) 338-3443  Phone                                              (352) 338-3450  Fax    jenna.delattibodier@fl.usda.gov

	GA
	Jane Ferguson                                               Special Projects Coordinator                (706) 546-2165 Phone                         (706) 546-2152 Fax  jane.ferguson@ga.usda.gov

	HI
	Ted Matsuo                                                     Rural Utilities Programs Director            (808) 933-8310 Phone                         (808) 933-8327 Fax ted.matsuo@hi.usda.gov

	IA
	Jane Ginapp                                                    Management & Program Analyst                      (515) 284-4045 Phone                                       (515) 284-4639 Fax                                                               jane.ginapp@ia.usda.gov

	ID
	Dale Lish                                                         Business & Cooperate Services Staff                   (208) 785-5840 ext.118  Phone                                   (208) 785-6561 Fax                                             dale.lish@id.usda.gov

	IL
	John Hammel                                                   Rural Development Specialist                                 (618) 993-5396 ext.109 Phone                                                            (618) 993-3014 Fax                           john.hammel@il.usda.gov

	IN
	Diane Butler                                      Human Resource Manager                               (317) 290-3100 ext. 402 Phone                    (317) 290-3095 Fax   diane.butler@in.usda.gov

	KS
	DeAnna Gearhart                      Cooperative Development Specialist   (620) 275-0211 ext 442 Phone
(620) 275-4903 Fax
deanna.gerhardt@ks.usda.gov

	KY
	Jeff Jones                                                   Rural Business-Cooperative Specialist                                                     (859) 224-7436 Phone                              (859) 224-7347 Fax                         jeff.jones@ky.usda.gov

	LA
	Danny MaGee                                    Community Programs Director                           (318) 473-7940 Phone                                            (318) 473-7829 Fax                  danny.magee@la.usda.gov

	MA
	Bill Gouzounis                                   Assistant to the State Director                 (413) 253-4310 Phone                                                                                        (413) 253-4347 Fax                bill.gouzounis@ma.usda.gov

	ME
	Alden Turner                                           Community Programs Specialist        (207)753-9400 ext. 216 Phone                              (207) 784-1335 Fax               alden.turner@me.usda.gov

	MI
	Brian Buehler                                                                   OCD Liaison                                                                                                    (517) 324-5185  Phone                                          (517)324-4224 Fax                brian.buehler@mi.usda.gov

	MN
	Brad Biers                                              Assistant to the State Director                  (651) 602-7793  Phone                                    (651) 602-7824 Fax   bradley.biers@mn.usda.gov

	MO
	Anita Dunning                                                                                                                                                      Multi-Family Housing Program Director
(573) 876-0981 Phone
(573) 876-0970 Fax                                                                                                                        janie.dunning@mo.usda.gov

	MS
	Betty Price                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Civil Rights Manager                                                             (601) 965-4316 Phone                                 (601) 965-5384 Fax              betty.price@ms.usda.gov

	MT
	Bob Parsley                                                                                                Marketing Specialist                             (406) 585-2588 Phone                         (406) 585-2565 Fax           bob.parsley@mt.usda.gov

	NE
	Lawrence Kumm                                                                    Program Support Director                         (402) 223-3125 ext. 4 Phone                                  (402) 228-0535 Fax cliff.kumm@ne.usda.gov

	NJ
	William Zelley                                                             Program Support Director                            (856) 787-7721 Phone
(856)7877-775 Fax   william.zelley@nj.usda.gov

	NM
	Ernie Watson                                                                                                        Public Information Coordinator                                                                     (505) 761-4951 Phone                                            (505) 761-4976 Fax                                                                          ernie.watson@nm.usda.gov

	NY
	Rachele Scarlett                                                                                                                          Secretary to the State Director    
(315) 477-6437 Phone                                   (315) 477-6438 Fax                                                                                       rachele.scarlett@ny.usda.gov

	NC
	Eddie Miller                                                                                     Assistant to the State Director                         (919) 873-2011 Phone                                                                (919) 873-2075 Fax                                                           eddie.miller@nc.usda.gov

	ND
	William "Bill" Davis                                                                       Community Development Programs Director
(701) 530-2042 Phone
(701) 530-2111 Fax                                                           bill.davis@nd.usda.gov

	NV
	Mike Holm                                                                       Community Programs Director            (775) 887-1222 ext. 26 Phone                      (775) 887-1287 Fax                                                           mike.holm@nv.usda.gov

	OH
	Randy Monhemius                                                          Rural Development Specialist                               (614) 255-2424 Phone                                                    (614) 255-2562 Fax                                                             randy.monhemius@oh.usda.gov

	OK
	David Moore                                                                      Native American Coordinator                      (918) 423-7602 Phone                                                (918) 423-2745 Fax                                                                           david.moore@ok.usda.gov

	OR
	Eric Herst                                                   Public Information Coordinator                                              (503) 414-3302  Phone                                 (503) 414-3385 Fax                                 eric.herst@or.usda.gov

	PA
	Todd Colley                                                            Loan Specialist                                                                  (724) 482-4800, ext. 117 Phone                                                               (724) 482-4826 Fax                                                Todd.Colley@pa.usda.gov

	PR
	Virgilio Velez                                                                  Business & Cooperative Services, Director                                                                 (787) 766- 5095 Phone                                                    (787)766-5894 Fax                        virgilio.velez@pr.usda.gov

	SC
	Patricia Wilds                                                                              EC Specialist/Acting Management Control Officer                                                                                                                       (803) 253-245-4311 ext. 119 Phone             (803) 245-0054 Fax                                                             patricia.wilds@sc.usda.gov

	SD
	Tim Potts                                                      Rural Development Director                                                                    (605) 342-0301 ext. 112 Phone
(605) 341-0583 Fax                                                tim.potts@sd.usda.gov

	TN
	Tom Mayberry                                                                              State Environmental Coordinator                          (615) 783-1308 Phone                                                                      (615) 783-1301 Fax                                                                        tom.mayberry@tn.usda.gov

	TX
	Scooter Brockette                                                           Assistant to the State Director                                                               (254) 742-9710 Phone                    (254)742-9709 Fax                                          scooter.brockette@tx.usda.gov

	UT
	Bonnie Carrig                                                                  Community Programs Director                                                              (801) 524-4326 Phone                                                              (801) 524-4406 Fax                                                                           bonnie.carrig@ut.usda.gov

	VT
	Sherry Paige                                             Business Program Specialist                      (802) 828-6034 Phone                              (802) 828-6018 Fax sherry.paige@vt.usda.gov

	VA
	Barbara Fulcher                                                                                                          Business & Cooperative Development SP                                                                                                                                                                                                       (804) 287-1604 Phone                                                                                                                               (804) 287-1786 Fax                               bj.fulcher@va.usda.gov 

	WA
	Paul Johnson                                                Community Planning and Development Specialist                                                      (360) 704-7761 Phone                                   (360) 704-7742 Fax paul.johnson@wa.usda.gov

	WV
	Richard Satterfield                                                                                 Assistant to the State Director                                                                         (304) 284-4874 Phone                          (304) 284-4893 Fax                                         richard.satterfield@wv.usda.gov 

	WI
	David Gibson                                                                 Special Projects Coordinator                               (715) 345-7676 Phone                                  (715) 345-7669 Fax                                                                         david.gibson@wi.usda.gov

	WY
	Janice Stroud                                                                        Area Director                                              (307) 261-6301 Phone                                                (307) 261-6327 Fax                                                                janice.stroud@wy.usda.gov
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